

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8518/2024

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5728/2019

Sanjay Bazaar Vyapar Mandal Samiti
-----Petitioner
Versus
Principal Secretary Department Of Local Self
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4122/2024

Suo Moto
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4515/2024

Peoples Green Asangathit Shramik Union
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6204/2024

National Human Right And Social Justice Organization
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8136/2024

Abhay Tiwari S/o Rameshwar Tiwari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC
Ms. Shikha Sharma for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

24/09/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks one week's time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 30.09.2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J