

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8518/2024

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5728/2019

Sanjay Bazaar Vyapar Mandal Samiti  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
Principal Secretary Department Of Local Self  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4122/2024

Suo Moto  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
Jaipur Development Authority  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4515/2024

Peoples Green Asangathit Shramik Union  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6204/2024

National Human Right And Social Justice Organization  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8136/2024

Abhay Tiwari S/o Rameshwar Tiwari  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi  
Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary  
Mr. Shovit Jhajharia  
Mr. Sanjay Joshi  
Mr. Ravi Kant Agarwal  
Ms. Neetika Bhargava

For Respondent(s) : Mr. GS Gill, AAG with  
Ms. Shikha Sharma  
Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG  
Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG with  
Mr. Sameer Khan  
Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR**  
**Order**

**27/03/2025**

**D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5728/2019**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent-Nagar Nigam, Heritage Jaipur in its meeting dated 13.11.2017 has taken a decision for declaring the Vending Zone in Ward No.66 i.e. Sanjay Bazar Opposite Water Hut (Rui Mandi). It is further submitted that despite declaring of the Vending Zone, vendors are engaged at other place in the market.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to submit the status report with regard to shifting of vendors on the allotted place and also seeks time to inform the Court that after the year 2017, any change has been made with regard to allotment of Vending Zones by the Nagar Nigam Heritage, Jaipur.

List on 29.04.2025.

**D.B. Civil Writ Petitions No. 8518/2024, 4122/2024, 4515/2024, 6204/2024 and 8136/2024**

Learned counsel for petitioners seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder.



List the matters on 29.04.2025.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Sunita/64-69