

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8518/2024

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5728/2019

Sanjay Bazaar Vyapar Mandal Samiti
-----Petitioner
Versus
Principal Secretary Department Of Local Self
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4122/2024

Suo Moto
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4515/2024

Peoples Green Asangathit Shramik Union
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6204/2024

National Human Right And Social Justice Organization
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8136/2024

Abhay Tiwari S/o Rameshwar Tiwari
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi with
Mr. Banvari Lal Saini
Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by
Ms. Shikha Sharma
Mr. Yash Joshi &
Ms. Tanvisha Pant on behalf of
Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
Mr. Samee Khan &
Ms. Sunita Meena on behalf of
Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

29/04/2025

D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 8518/2024, 4122/2024, 4515/2024, 6204/2024 & 8136/2024:-

Notwithstanding the lapse of about nine years since rules were framed by the State of Rajasthan, no substantial progress has been made even in the city of Jaipur and the street vendors have been left in lurch.

2. On a request made by Mr. G.S. Gill, the learned Additional Advocate General for taking instructions in the matter for filing a short affidavit within one week, post the matter on 14th May 2025.

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5728/2019:-

Stating that this writ petition is confined to Sanjay Bazar and is therefore distinct from other matters in the batch of writ petitions, Mr. Vimal Choudhary, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that a separate order may be passed in this writ petition.

2. However, having regard to the order passed in other matters, we are not inclined to deal with this writ petition separately.



3. An affidavit as directed in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8518/2024 shall be filed within one week.

4. Post the matter on 14th May 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

RAJAT/22-27