

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 8518/2024
Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 5728/2019
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 4122/2024
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 4515/2024
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 6204/2024
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 8136/2024

For Petitioners	:	Mr. Banwari Saini Advocate. Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. G.S. Gill Additional Advocate General with Ms. Shikha Sharma Advocate. Mr. Vigyan Shah Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sankalp Vijay Advocate. Mr. Samee Khan Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bhunesh Sharma Additional Advocate General. Ms. Divya Rathore Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT
Order

14/05/2025

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned counsel for the State prays for further time of two weeks to file affidavit as directed by this Court earlier on 29.04.2025.

List these matters in the second week of July, 2025.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ