

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8518/2024

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5728/2019
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4122/2024
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4515/2024
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6204/2024
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8136/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Joshi in D.B.Civil Writ Petition Nos.8518/2024, 4515/2024 and 6204/2024 Mr. Vimal Chand Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gurucharan Singh Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma with Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC for Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG Mr. Sanjay Joshi in D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 5728/2019 and 4122/2024

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

11/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file response to the affidavit filed by the respondent No.5, he may do so within a period of two weeks.

Mr. Vimal Choudhary, Advocate appearing in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.5728/2019 submits that there is a report prepared

under the pilot project by a Committee headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Dave and Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.S. Israni, former Judge.

A copy of the said report and proceedings therein shall be provided to the Learned Additional Advocate General and the same may be placed on record before us.

List these cases together on 10.09.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

GAURAV/RIYA/17-22