

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8518/2024

Bhartiya Jan Samridhi Hat Karobari Trade Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4122/2024
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4515/2024
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6204/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Joshi Mr. Shovit Jhaharia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma. Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG & Mr. Karni Singh. Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, AAAG with Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC & Ms. Espa Nangalia.
		Dr. Gaurav Saini, Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Jaipur.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

13/11/2025

Dr. Gaurav Saini, Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Jaipur is personally present before this Court. The personal appearance of Dr. Gaurav Saini, Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Jaipur is exempted for the next date.

However, the concerned Chief Engineer of the Housing Board and Mr. Pushpendra Singh, Additional Superintendent of Police, the



[CW-8518/2024]

Enforcement Wing Officer, shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List these cases on 09.12.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

AMIT/1-4